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~ ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION ( ROPS RESEARCH HhTHI ~ 
~JV (Indian Council o f Agricultural Research ) \.Sf) 

~3r.ru KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA., INDIA <l.Ti",., -,; 
t C AR 	 (' ! 'C HI 

F. No,17( 1 )RIB(2)12006- Est t. (Vol. XIII) 	 Dated : 170920 14 

REGISTERED 
Shri Tiju Thomas 
Sio T homas 
Anikkattu Vayalil House 
Attakkadu, Plachikkara Post 
(Via) Parappa, KASARAGOD - 671 533 

Sub: Right to Information Act, 2005-Information furnishing of - reg. 
Ref. 1. Your RTI appeal dated 11.08,2014 

2~ Your RTI application dated 28.05,2014 (RTI application No, 15/2014-15) 
Sir, 

With reference to your RTI application cited above, I am to furnish below the 
following: int 
Query Information 
No . 
t. 
2. 

3& 4 

Copy of the advertisement text (Adv1.No.O 1I12-13(CPCRI) is enclosed 
Copy of the relevant pages of the short li st is enclosed 

Copy of the relevant pages of document is enclosed 
List of Qualified OBC Candidates in the written examination for the post of LDC held at 

CPCRl, Kasaragod on 10.02.2013. 

(OBC CATEGOR Y - KIDU CENTRE) 

Sl.No. Sl.No. in 

the result 
Roll 
No. 

Category Paper- I Paper-II Paper-
III 

Paper-
IV 

Total 

1. 280 1426 OBC 35.75 19.75 41.00 18.25 114.75 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

56 

228 
229 
310 
180 
272 
222 
94 

248 

17 15 
1813 
1121 
2140 
1551 
1866 
55 

OBC 
Muslim 

OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 
OBC 

32.75 

25.75 
28 .50 
31.75 
29 .00 
31.75 
33 .50 
27 .00 

20.25 

14.00 
10.25 
12.50 
10.75 
13.75 
23.75 
15.75 

38.50 

33.75 
40.00 
41.50 
40.25 
38.25 
38.00 
34.25 

14.25 

19 .25 
10.50 
3.00 

26.50 
18.00 
4.50 
22.00 

105.75 

92.75 
89 .25 
88.75 
106.50 
101.75 
99 .75 
99.00 

10. 
11. 

-

232 
170 

1896 
2122 

OBC 
OBC 

35.00 
28 .50 

9.00 
14.75 

41. 75 
24.50 

11.25 
12.25 

97 .00 
80.00 
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Query 
No. 
5. 

Information 

List of successful Candidates (applied for the post of LDC at Kidu) in the 
Skill test held at CPCRl, Kasaragod on 11.04.20IJ. 
Roll No. Name 
55 Arun N.K. Raj 
1896 Irshad K.V. 
1121 Harinivas S 

6 It was a qualifying test and there was no score card. 
7. Please see Item No.5 . 

, 
8 Since there was no personal interview, note to selection committee was not 

prepared. 
9. Based on the marks obtained in the written test and qualifying in skill test 

(typing in computer) 
10. 
11. 

Shri. Arun NK Raj. 
Yes 

12. Reply covered under item No.5, 6 & 7 

13 . The decision taken by the Competent Authority of CPCRl, Kasaragod as 
practically it was not possible tQ conduct the written test on same day. 

14. Rs. 1,05,553/- (Rupees one lakh five thousand five hundred fifty three only) 
towards T AIDA to officials attended the selection process and Rs.I ,65,855/
(Rupees one lakh sixty five thousand eight hundred fifty five only) towards 
incidental charges on the conduct of examination/skill test etc . 

. 

This disposes off your RTI appeal dated 11.08.2014. 

Receipt of this letter may please be qcknowledged. 

Yourv ' 
(P. Chowdappa) 

Director & 
Isl Appellate Authority 

Encl: As above 
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