imme C. RESEARCH Kasaragod 08001 202 PALM IN 91-4994-232 323

केन्द्रीय रोपण फमल अनुसंधान यम्था-(भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद) कासरगोड - २७११२४, करल, भारत

nana (ama <u>212</u>89) Fann <u>speriochubing s</u>

the hun //coerr.nie to

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITU (Indian Council of Agricultural Research) KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA

F.No.17(1)RIB(2)/2006-Estt.(Vol. XIII)

Dated: 17.09.2014

REGISTERED

Shri Tiju Thomas S/o Thomas Anikkattu Vayalil House Attakkadu, Plachikkara Post (Via) Parappa, KASARAGOD - 671 533

Sub: Right to Information Act, 2005-Information furnishing of – reg.

Ref. 1. Your RTI appeal dated 11.08.2014

2. Your RTI application dated 28.05.2014 (RTI application No. 15/2014-15) Sir,

With reference to your RTI application cited above, I am to furnish below the following information:

Query	Information					
No.						
1.	Copy of the advertisement text (Advt.No.01/12-13(CPCRI) is enclosed					
2.	Copy of the relevant pages of the short list is enclosed					

Copy of the relevant pages of document is enclosed 3&4

List of Qualified OBC Candidates in the written examination for the post of LDC held at CPCRI, Kasaragod on 10.02.2013. (OBC CATEGORY - KIDU CENTRE)

(obe entitedont nibe entitle)								
Sl.No.	Sl.No. in	Roll	Category	Paper-I	Paper-II	Paper-	Paper-	Total
	the result	No.				III	IV	
1.	280	1426	OBC	35.75	19.75	41.00	18.25	114.75
2.	56	248	OBC	32.75	20.25	38.50	14.25	105.75
			Muslim					
3.	228	1715	OBC	25.75	14.00	33.75	19.25	92.75
4.	229	1813	OBC	28.50	10.25	40.00	10.50	89.25
5.	310	1121	OBC	31.75	12.50	41.50	3.00	88.75
6.	180	2140	OBC	29.00	10.75	40.25	26.50	106.50
7.	272	1551	OBC	31.75	13.75	38.25	18.00	101.75
8.	222	1866	OBC	33.50	23.75	38.00	4.50	99.75
9.	94	55	OBC	27.00	15.75	34.25	22.00	99.00
10.	232	1896	OBC	35.00	9.00	41.75	11.25	97.00
11.	170	2122	OBC	28.50	14.75	24.50	12.25	80.00



Query	Information						
<u>No.</u> 5.	List of successfulCandidates (applied for the post of LDC at Kidu) in the Skill testSkill testheld at CPCRI, Kasaragod on 11.04.2013.Roll No.Name55Arun N.K. Raj1896Irshad K.V.1121Harinivas S						
6	It was a qualifying test and there was no score card.						
7.	Please see Item No.5.						
8	Since there was no personal interview, note to selection committee was not prepared.						
9.	Based on the marks obtained in the written test and qualifying in skill test (typing in computer)						
10.	Shri. Arun NK Raj.						
11.	Yes						
12.	Reply covered under item No.5, 6 & 7						
13.	The decision taken by the Competent Authority of CPCRI, Kasaragod as practically it was not possible to conduct the written test on same day.						
14.	Rs. 1,05,553/- (Rupees one lakh five thousand five hundred fifty three only) towards TA/DA to officials attended the selection process and Rs.1,65,855/- (Rupees one lakh sixty five thousand eight hundred fifty five only) towards incidental charges on the conduct of examination/skill test etc.						

This disposes off your RTI appeal dated 11.08.2014.

Receipt of this letter may please be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully,

(P. Chowdappa) Director & 1st Appellate Authority

Encl: As above

Despatched

--2-